View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk broughttoyou by fCORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

UNIVERS TI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MARKETABILITY OF HIBAH
AM AN AH: A CASE STUDY AT
TABUNG HAJI JOHOR BAHRU

ASMA NURUL 'AQILAH BINTI MAHPUZ

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfilment of
the requirement for the degree of
Bachelor in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Idamic Studies

January 2018


https://core.ac.uk/display/195387445?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own
work, unless otherwise indicate or acknowledged as referenced work. This academy
writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic

institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct

of my study and research.

Name of Student : Asma Nurul ' Agilah binti Mahpuz

Student I.D. No -.2014696674

Programme : Bachelor in Muamalat - 1C 210

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Academic Writing : Marketability of Hibah Amanah: A Case Study at Tabung
Title Haji Johor Bahru

Signature of Student  \..7".. ...
Date : January 2018




ABSTRACT

2010 had leaves a scratch for Malaysia with 1073 unsolved cases related to the mal
cases (including inheritance cases) and it keep increasing in number year by year
(Annual report of Federal Territory Syariah Court, 2010).The increasing number of
frozen assets had call for a need to introduce an alternative instrument in distributing
Muslim's wealth. Tabung Haji as one of the financia institution had provides an
initiative as a backdoor in distributing their depositors saving. The purpose of this
research is to analyse the level of relationship between knowledge of depositors and
contribution of depositor on the hibah amanah. This research also aims to construct
relationship between the approaches used by Tabung Haji in promoting the product
with the participation of depositor in hibah amanah. The main objective is to appraise
the marketability of hibah amanah Tabung Hgji. However, the research revealed that
marketability of hibah amanah had an intermediate low level. In term of medium of
approach used by Tabung Haji foresee the web as an effective approach to gather
information. Another effective approach towards promoting the hibah amanah is
through Tabung Haji branch. Last but not least, there are few recommendations from
these findings in enhancing the participation of the depositor and approach used by
Tabung Hagji. The recommendations were divided into two types which are long term
and short term and future study was included at the end of the research.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF SYMBOLS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS/ NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11

12
13
14
15
16
17

Background Of Study
111 Pillars Of Hibah

112 Revocation of Hibah

Problem Statement
Research Objective
Research Question
Significant Of The Study
Limitation Of The Study
Definition Of Term

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

21
2.2

23

Introduction

Review of Literature

2.2.1 Historical Of Tabung Haji

2.2.2 Hibah

2.2.3 Hibah Amanah At Tabung Hgji

Marketability Of The Product

2.3.1 Knowledge Subject To The Marketability
2.3.2 Financial Ability Subject To The Marketability

2.3.3 Marketing Strategy Subject To The Marketability
2.3.4 Intervention Of Management Subject To The Marketability

vi

11
13
13
14
14
15

17
17
17
20
22
24
25
25
26



2.4 Theoretical Framework
2.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Sampling Frame

3.3 Population

3.4 Sampling Technique
35 Sampling Size

3.6 Unit of Analysis

3.7 Anaysis Of Data
3.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULT

41 Introduction

4.2  Socio-Demographic Characteristic

43 Level Of Knowledge On Nominee And Hibah Amanah At Tabung Haji
4.4  Effective Approach Used By Tabung Hgji

45 Marketability Of Hibah Amanah Tabung Haji

46 Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

51 Introduction
52 Findings
5.3 Discussion On Findings
54 Recommendations

54.1 Long Term

54.2 Short Term

5.4.3 Future Research
55 Conclusion

REFERENCES

vn

27
27

28
29
29
30
30
30
30
31

32
32
34
43
47
52

53
53
55
56
56
58
58
59

60
69



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.1.1 Pillars Of Hibah
	1.1.2 Revocation Of Hibah

	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.6 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY
	1.7 DEFINITION OF TERM

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 REVIEW OF LITERATURE
	2.2.1 Historical Of Tabung Haji
	2.2.2 HIBAH
	2.2.3 Hibah Amanah At Tabung Haji

	2.3 MARKETABILITY OF THE PRODUCT
	2.3.1 Knowledge Subject To The Marketability
	2.3.2 Financial Ability Subject To The Marketability
	2.3.3 Marketing Strategy Subject To The Marketability
	2.3.4 Intervention Of Management Subject To The Marketability

	2.4 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	2.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 SAMPLING FRAME
	3.3 POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE
	3.5 SAMPLING SIZE
	3.6 UNIT OF ANALYSIS
	3.7 ANALYSIS OF DATA
	3.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULT
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 SOCIO-DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS
	4.3 LEVEL OF KNOWLEDGE ON NOMINEE SYSTEM AND HIBAHAMANAH AT TABUNG HAJI
	4.4 EFFECTIVE APPROACH USED BY TABUNG HAJI
	4.5 MARKETABILITY OF HIBAH AMANAH TABUNG HAJI
	4.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 FINDINGS
	5.3 DISCUSSION ON FINDINGS
	5.4 RECOMMENDATION
	5.4.1 Long Term
	5.4.2 Short Term
	5.4.3 Future Research

	5.5 CONCLUSION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY



