UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MARKETABILITY OF HIBAH AM AN AH: A CASE STUDY AT TABUNG HAJI JOHOR BAHRU

ASMA NURUL 'AQILAH BINTI MAHPUZ

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of Bachelor in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

January 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicate or acknowledged as referenced work. This academy writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Asma Nurul ' Aqilah binti Mahpuz

Student I.D. No -.2014696674

Programme : Bachelor in Muamalat - IC 210

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Academic Writing : Marketability of Hibah Amanah: A Case Study at Tabung

Title Haji Johor Bahru

Signature of Student

Date : January 2018

ABSTRACT

2010 had leaves a scratch for Malaysia with 1073 unsolved cases related to the mal cases (including inheritance cases) and it keep increasing in number year by year (Annual report of Federal Territory Syariah Court, 2010). The increasing number of frozen assets had call for a need to introduce an alternative instrument in distributing Muslim's wealth. Tabung Haji as one of the financial institution had provides an initiative as a backdoor in distributing their depositors saving. The purpose of this research is to analyse the level of relationship between knowledge of depositors and contribution of depositor on the hibah amanah. This research also aims to construct relationship between the approaches used by Tabung Haji in promoting the product with the participation of depositor in hibah amanah. The main objective is to appraise the marketability of hibah amanah Tabung Haji. However, the research revealed that marketability of hibah amanah had an intermediate low level. In term of medium of approach used by Tabung Haji foresee the web as an effective approach to gather information. Another effective approach towards promoting the hibah amanah is through Tabung Haji branch. Last but not least, there are few recommendations from these findings in enhancing the participation of the depositor and approach used by Tabung Haji. The recommendations were divided into two types which are long term and short term and future study was included at the end of the research.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	NFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS	ii
AUT	THOR'S DECLARATION	iii
ABS	STRACT	iv
ACF	KNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TAE	BLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST	Γ OF TABLES	vii
LIST	Γ OF FIGURES	ix
LIST	Γ OF SYMBOLS	Х
	Γ OF ABBREVIATIONS / NOMENCLATURE	xi
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background Of Study	3
	1.1.1 Pillars Of Hibah	7
	1.1.2 Revocation of Hibah	9
1.2	Problem Statement	11
1.3	Research Objective	13
1.4	Research Question	13
1.5	Significant Of The Study	14
1.6	Limitation Of The Study	14
1.7	Definition Of Term	15
~		
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	17
2.2	Review of Literature	17
	2.2.1 Historical Of Tabung Haji	17
	2.2.2 Hibah	20
	2.2.3 Hibah Amanah At Tabung Haji	22
2.3	Marketability Of The Product	24
	2.3.1 Knowledge Subject To The Marketability	25
	2.3.2 Financial Ability Subject To The Marketability	25
	2.3.3 Marketing Strategy Subject To The Marketability	26
	2.3.4 Intervention Of Management Subject To The Marketability	26

2.4	Theoretical Framework	27	
2.5	Conclusion	27	
CHA	APTER THREE: METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Research Design	28	
3.2	Sampling Frame	29	
3.3	Population	29	
3.4	Sampling Technique	30	
3.5	Sampling Size	30	
3.6	Unit of Analysis	30	
3.7	Analysis Of Data	30	
3.8	Conclusion	31	
CHA	APTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULT		
4.1	Introduction	32	
4.2	Socio-Demographic Characteristic	32	
4.3	Level Of Knowledge On Nominee And Hibah Amanah At Tabung Haji	34	
4.4	Effective Approach Used By Tabung Haji	43	
4.5	Marketability Of Hibah Amanah Tabung Haji	47	
4.6	Conclusion	52	
CHA	APTER FIVE: DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS		
5.1	Introduction	53	
5.2	Findings	53	
5.3	Discussion On Findings	55	
5.4	Recommendations	56	
	5.4.1 Long Term	56	
	5.4.2 Short Term	58	
	5.4.3 Future Research	58	
5.5	Conclusion	59	
REF	REFERENCES		
		69	
		03	